1475 of 2024, forming part of the Approved Resolution Plan vide NCLT Order dated 11th 
July, 2024 and subject to approval of the same from the “Central Registration Centre- Ministry of 
Corporate Affairs.” 

11. Took on record, increase in Authorised Capital from INR 17,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen 
Crores only) to INR 27,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Crores Only) on account of clubbing 
the Authorised Share Capital Transferor Company into the Company on account of merger of 
M/s. Axis Solutions Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as the “Transferor Company/ Axis 
Solutions”) into M/s. Asya Infosoft Limited (“hereinafter referred to as “Transferee Company/